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PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION =~
SPECIAL EXCEPTION ANDJOR VARIANCE S5

TO THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
The owneris) of the m situate in Baltimore County and which is L RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION BEFORE THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

described in the um‘“ﬂtm "fbm' mtmﬂﬂ mﬂi B from J.R, 5.5 to M.L. Zone :

that the zoning _latus described property 270' from $/5 Pafapsco Ave,, 3817'

, from ,-_----Il:.i-.-i-.. ........ rone Lo an ,.._*-Jl-.lm--._ ..... S E of Potee 5¢. V3th District
ﬂmwfmﬂm .E:Ihdh&ld:lhhnnl;lﬂﬂ] for a Special Exception, under ’ ¢
sald Zoning Law and Regulations of Baltimore County, to us~ the herein described property,

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

A.V.8E. INDUSTRIES, INC,, : Cose No, R-B3-70 (item 19, Cycle IlI)

DO e e e e e S St i - — O -
i Petitiorar

----------------------------------------
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.-_-__'__-'._.,‘,-.,-.;_-.-----|-------u----l--‘--‘-'--"-""-"-"""""'.----'-_r"-____l--.. ------------

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARAMCE

X To the Honorable, Members of Said Board:
~—P Pursuant 1o the authority contained in Saction 524,1 of the Baltimore County

See Attachment B

& 4:-'—-—': 1
= ) E
z ; Charter, | haraby enter my appearance in this proceeding. You are requested to notify
wfe fie me of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hersafter designatad therafor, and
4 of the passage of any praliminary o final Order "a connect an therewith,

Peter Mox Zimmerman
Deputy Piopla's Counel

W, Hessian, 11|
Peaple's Counsel for Baltimore County
Rm, 223, Cour! Housa

Hmﬂhhhmﬂﬂ:dw:ﬁnﬂn;ram&hﬁhrﬁﬂﬂhmtmuﬂnﬁ.

I, or we, agree lo pay ex of above Re-classification, Special Exception ur'l-’n-l.uu."\

posting tition, ther o and are to be bound by the zoning §
B el P rictions of Baltimore County dspred pursuant 1o the Zoning Law for Baltimore : Towson, Mar,land 21204
County. 3 494-2133
Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): | HEREBY CERTIFY that on this &th  day of  August , 1982,
iiis oA V. & E. INDUSTRIES, INC. . pee
" (Type or Print Name) FITFF' or Print Name) a copy of the foregoing Order was mailed 1o Leonard Kohlenstein, Esquire, 325 5t, Poul
------------------------------------------ gsiera fjm..g'z NUTTER, President Place, Baltimore, M&tylond 21202; ond Mr. lan H, Newman, 1900 Benaill Avenue,
--------------------------------------------------------------- e i s et e et Boltimore, Marylond 21226,
Addr as (Tvpe or Print Name)
R e e S T T 7 N T R R e
S o oo .
Attorney for Peliioner: i E‘“‘: E} E W. Hesian, 1l
Mo o
o

5 e DA P o PO R g Name, addresr and phone number of legal owner, con-
-o-326_5%, Paul_Blace . oo i,
__Baltimore, Maryland 21202 . B O R T e A s e H R
City and Siate Nar»
' 1 752-1230 1900 Beahill Avenue 3155=3111
h.ml mm Hﬂ-- ------- ———EmsmsmEmE g ———— - _———— —_——— _———————
Address FPhons No.

BADC —Form 1

o |
| A. V. &E. Industries, Inc. &)
. Case No. R-83-69

I hwmlmmihﬁ:hmhmhmmﬂhmh |
| Section 2-58.1 (i) (1) ond (2) which in pertinent port states os follows: () Before any |

property is reclassified pursuant to this section, the Boord of Appeals must find: (1) that

|

' there has n:nn#dumhﬂmlhlchmyhﬂudmm:ﬂrufﬂ-uiﬂnhnﬂmdhihtd- 'L'E
mﬂrhlmld:huhmﬂlm: classified or that the last clossification of
the property wos established in e.-or; ond (2) that the prospective reclossification of the

| property is warranted by that change or,error.

| Since the Boord is of the opinion that eror has in fact been shown to

|
" exist and that such error worrants a recleasification of the property, the requested

| reclassification will be granted.

O R DER
For the recsons set forth in the oforegoing Opinion, it is this 2o, doy
of December, 1982, by the County Board of Appeals, ORDERED ‘hat the Petition for

| Reclassification from D.R. 5.5 to M.L. is hereby GRANTED.
|3 Mrmlﬁ“ﬁlﬁﬁ:himnuthhﬂm“iiﬂtﬂulﬂi-lI'|'I'l.!:

B-12 of the Maryland Rules of Procedure.

I COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
ORE COUNTY

FARCEL ™0 HE REAOMED FROM Dit 5.5 TO ML

BEGTNANT on
the southwest Houndary Line between tnltisore City and Baltisore Coumty

At the 1rtersection of the ML and TR 5.5 Zone Lines a8 shown on the 19°0 Zoning “ap

SW & A (1"-2001) at the end of & 1line dravn § 350 35¢ 36" ¥ 270,25 from 8 point on

the aouth pide of Patapseo Avenue dlstant IRL7,67 feot west of the west aide of

: -
Potee Street and thence on Lhe outline of the first paresl of land deseribes In a desd

dated Juns 19, 1895 fronm dJoseph W, iment mnd wifs +- Josaph Van fuymbeke and peeorded

smong the land Records of Faltimore County In Idber L@ 212 follo 52

]
#

and on the ML-DHS,.5
Loning Line the Fellowing coursen and distances:

|

|
1) 5359350 36" W a1,200 2) § 002 WR W TI65 ) W OS1O 240 3 W 163,68 %
L] 8 7O 351 26w y 2L 5) 8 469 350 46" W 130,94 6) 2 D0°240 U E 229,151 :
7) S 66024 UM F BLBLY H) £ P24 34" E 106,99 9) £ 83080 uv 188,291,
thence leaving sald Zoning Line and running S @52 527300 £ LB8.46" and N ROG L2 T
400,41 and N 600 391 50" W BI7.P90 o the beg laning,

T,
CONTAINING 8,225 scres of lard, sore or lens,

June 11, 1922

~
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPOMNDENCE

Mr. Ncholas B. Commodari
TO...... FPlanning and Zoning
Janes W. Butler

FROM Ewt.nim'r.lmil'iﬂu

e i B b e S —

sURJECT. FECLASSIFICATION PETTTION

= 2 DR B PP A —

A. V. & E. Industries, Inc.

This Department feels that a zoning change to M.L. proposed at
the above location may not be conducive to mesningful park deveiopment.,
The close proximity of the M.L. zoned property could detract from
proposed developmen. of a pionic ares, tot lot and playfield in the
immediate area of the Scuthwest Area Park near to this property.

Ifmememmm;
ghmmwmmlamﬂummhm
Baltimore County Park property. * 2

Referring to Robert A. Mo an's letter of 4/19/82 please be
mindthtmiuﬂn-ﬂmmmuﬂulmw:ﬂmﬂm
in the area for the Patapsco River is 11.7 feet.

"IN THE MATTER OF
| THE APPLICATION OF i

:ih\’.l&ﬂmf INC, , COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

|

!' LOCATED 270.25 fr. FROM THE OF
. SOUTH SIDE OF PATAPSCO AVENUE

| 3817.65 fr. EAST OF POTEE STREET

. FROMD.R. 5.510 M. L.

- 13th District :

BALTIMORE COUNTY
No. R-83-49
SR ML e O PR R G HE S PG T R (e R ST S L S S e S

OPINION

f This matter comes before the Board on o Petition for Reclassification of
| 8.23 oeres on the property located in the vicinity of the Baltimore City, Baltimore County
line 270 ft. from the south side of Patopsco Avenue. The property is wresently oned
| DR 5.5 and the Petitioner requests zoning of M.L. Petiticner hos chosen to submit plans
that do not show o proposed use for the property.
James Hoswell, Planner for Baltimore County, testified in favor of the
proposed reclassification. Mr. Hoswell testified thet the subject property is bounded on
. the east ond the west by ML zoned property and to the north oy property locoted in Baltimore
| City, which Is zoned industrial and to the south and southwest by property currently owned
. by Baltimore County, previowsly targeted for park property and now zoned DR 5.5.  Mr.
| Hoswell further testified that emor exists in the current zoning for the following reasons:
I. Assuch, with DR 5.5 zoning, the property enjoys no
ressonable use in part becouse the property is lccated

within the 100 yeor flood plain ond in part because of
the nature of that property contiguous to the subject

praperty.
2, The adjacent property located 1o the sast wos the
subject of a petition for reclamsification in 1978,

which was similarly gronted for reasons of error
found therein.

This Board naxt received o report from the Pianning Board of Baltimore
County which in pertinent part stotes as follow-:

The Plonning Boord believes the subj. . property should be
zoned M.L. Scle occess to the site is vic Patapsco Avenue
through industriolly zoned in Baltimore City. The
Planning Boord is of the opinion that D.R, 5.5 zoning does
not provide for o recsonoble use for the property.

It s therefore recommandad that the Petitioner's request

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Juna T, 1352

COTHTT OFFICE RLDG.
1ii W. Chas 1{*-“! AvE .
Townns, Marylasd F1T04

o Imﬁ lmm m'
Nishales B. Cumsodari 326 5t. Paul Flace

i Baltirore, Muryland 21202

F3: T'em Ho. 19 = Cycle Wo. III
Heclassifioation Fetitium

Barsau of
Ervi i el ' LAY

Dear Mr. Echlenstein:

Bnclosed are comments from the Department of Reoreation
and Parks on the above referwn sl property. I personally spoke

ik to Mr, Al Barry of the City Flanming Office, and he stated that
he had no comment ¢n your client's proposal.

Froject Flanning As of this writing, I still have not received auy revised
Agilding Departses: and descriptions from your rirveyor.

Bosrd of Edecation

Departaant of
Traffic Engimnesring

jrave Boads Commiweion

fAed lLr; Ceparissnt

Very truly yours,
Beveropant Fskaloi e o it

HICHOLAS B, COMMODART =

Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Commitlee

Fonlfy Administrs:ion

NBC 1bsc

ool Richard P. Tustin
9 B. Lexi.gton Street
'Bulltilu!l. Md. 21202

Ian H. Hewman
1900 Benhill Avemue
Baltimore, Md. 1226




COONTY OFFICE BLDG.

BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING FLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
May 3, 1982

Leonard Kohlenstein, Esquire

11l W. Chasapraka Ave,
. Warelsnd 71384 326 S5t. Faul Flace

Townod ,

Hichalas B. Commdari

Haltimore, Maryland 21202
i RE: TItem No. 19 = Cycle No. ITT
Petitioner - A.V. % E. Industries, Inc.

Chairman Reclaspgification Petition
: Dear Mr. EKohlenstein:
s Epivic s
Plureau of This reclassification petition has been timeiy filed with the
s Board of Appeals for a public within the April = October 'B2

fepartsent of
Traffic EngLineafing

S5tats

BT mili

Fire PFrefentiss

Hralih

Froject P ons . g

reclassificat.on eycle (Cyele ITI). It has been reviewed by the zoning
office as tn form and content and has also been reviewed by the Zoning
fonds Comuisnion § Plang Advisory Committee. The review and enclosed comments from the

s Committee are intended to provide you and the Board of Appeals with an
ingigh' as to possible conflic.s or problems that could arise from the
Depa -t Bent requested reclassification or uses and improvements tha* uay be specifisd
aa part of the request. They are not intcnded to indicate the appro-
priateness of the soning action requested.

Biglldirmg DejpitEant

Boara
Fosling

Imdust
Dggm 1

f Eeaesat ion If it has been suggeeted that the petiticn forms, descriptions,
ik b beiefs, andfor the site plans be amended so as to reflect beiter
i compliance with the coning regulations and commenting agencies' stand-

:_“_;___ ards and policies, you are requested to review these commenta, make
your own judgement am to their mccurscy and submit the necessary
amendments to this office befrre May 31. In the event that any requeated
anendments are not received prior to this date, the petitiom wiil be
gdvertised a=~ originally submitted.

Located at the Baltimore County/City line south of the Pa‘apsco
Averr's in the 13th Electior District, this currently vacant parcel of
land is szoned D.R.5.5 and is propored to be reclassified to an M.L. sone.
This property was part of a larger portion of ground that was derlad a
reslasgification to M.L. zoning as a result of Cose #65-255-RXE.

In view of the fact that the prcoerty boerders the city to the north
and a proposed county park to the south, by copy of this letter I will
request Mr. Al Barry »f the City Flanning Office and Mr. James W, Butler
of the Department of Fecreation and Parks to submit comments en your
client's proposal p.ior to May 20, 1982. Upon receipt of these comments,
if any are submitted, I will forward them to you.

Mr. Dyer, Zoning Superviscr, and I have spoicen with your surveyor,
Mr. Tustin, 2nd he will submit revised site plans, descriptions and a

copy of *he 1"=200" zoning map with the property outline plotted to this
office in the near fature.

Item No. 19 = Cycle No. III
hut.’pm: - ll?l E I- mtﬂ“l I'm'
Reclassification Petitio:

In view of the fact that the submitted site plan does not indicate a
proposed development of the sub_sct property, the enclosed comments from
thir Committes are general in nature. If the requested reclassification
is granted, a public hearing and/or Planning Beard review and approval will
be required »rior to development. At that time, sore specific comments will
be provided.

If you have any questiona concerning the enclosed commentis, please feel
: free to contact me at L9L4-3391. Notice of the specific hearing date, which
will be between September 7 and December 1982, will be forwarded to you in

tha future.

Yery truly yours,

' g =

NICHOLAS B.

Chairman

Zoning Plans Advisory Committea
NBC:bac
Enclosures

cat Richard P. Tustin

9 E. Lexington Street
Baltimore, Kd. 21202

Tan H. NHewmau
1900 Benhill Avenue
Baltimore, Md. 21226

Al Barry, Chief Current Flanning
Bth Floor

222 E. Baratogn Strest
Baltimore, Md. 21202

James W. Butler, Department of Recreation & Farks

@)\ BALTIMORE COUNTY
DEFARTMENT OF HEALTH

M TOWSOM, MARYLAND 21204

1 ROOP, MD. MPH

DONALD
DEPUTY STATE b COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER April T, 1082

Mr. William Hackett, Chairman
Board of Appeals

Court House

Towson, Mary.and 21204

Dear Mr. Hackett:

Comments on Item F19, Cycle TII Meeting, March 16, 1982, are as

follows:
Property Owmer: A.V. &k E Industries, Inc.
Location: 270.25' from 5/5 Patapsco Avenus 3817.65'
E. of Potes Btreet
m.tliﬂs m: DIRI 5!5
Proposed Zoning: M.L.
Acres: B.225
District: 13th

This property may be situsted on an old lrndfil] site. Any exca-
vation of soll on the site that will uncover buriec refuse will not be per-
mitted. If bullding structures are proposed, soll boring must be taken to
ascertain the presence of or proximity to the fill materials.

The presence of methane ga: generated from the landfill poses an
explosion and fire hazard to any building structures erected on or near the
refuse £i11. If bullding structures are proposed, and soil borings indicate
close proximity to £111 materials, a safe anl ef"icleat method of detecting
and removing methane gas may be required to be installed in the structures.
Any proposed bullding structure: smst utilize astropolitan water and sewer.

14018
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L85, BALTIMORE COUNTY
w2=%% ") FIRE DEPAPTMENT
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
825-7310

’E;%_H REMCKE April 6, 1982

Nr., William Kammond cc: William Hackett

caning Cosmissioner Chalrman of Board of Appeals
Office of Planning and Zoning

Balcimore Zmunty Of“fice Building
Towson, Marvland 21204

Attention: Nick Cmamodari, Chairman
soning Planz Advisory Committes

RE: Property Owner: A.V. and E. Industries, Inc,
Locatl.i: 270.25" from 5/85 Patapsco Avenue I817.65" E. of Potee uslrest

Item No.: 19 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of March 16, 1982

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveged lv this
Bureau and the comments below mark~d with an "X* are applicable and required
to be corrected or incorperatad ‘nto the final plans for che property.

&) 1. Fire hydrantz for the refererced property are required and shall be
located =t intervals or 300 feet along an approved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as publiished by the
Department of Public Works.

{ ] 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the gite.

{ ) 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEELS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

) 4. The sic~ shall be sade to comgly with all spplicable parts of the
Fire Frevention Code prior to occuparcy or beginning of operacion.

&) 5 The buildings and structures exi iting or proposed on the site shall
camply with ali applicable requirements of the National Pire Protection
Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code®, 1976 Edition prior
to occupancy.

f ) 6. Site planr are approved, as drawn.

fJ] 7. The Fire Prevention Burzau has no comments, gt chis time.
f Noted and 292 7 M
REVIEWFR; o - =/ ¢ 2 Approved: .
Plan Fire Frevention Bursau
Special ‘nspection Division

JK fab |cm

DALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

ny ISTEL P
E&H?H&IH Lo April 1%, 1982

Mr, William T. Hackett, Chalirman
Board of Appeals

Court House

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item #19 Zouing Cycle III (April-Cotober 1982)
Property Owner: A. V. & E. 1lndustries, Inc.
270.25" from §/8 Patapsco Avanua 3817.65"' E. of
Fotes Strack
Existing Zoning: DR 5.5

Froposed: Zoning: ML
Acres: 8.225
nistrict: 13th

» Doar Mr. Hackelt:

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office
for revisw by the Zoning Adviuory Committee in connection with the subject item.

Genaral

This site, which contains fill material, is contiguous to the scuthwestern
Baltimore Ciiy-Baltimore Count; boundary in the area of the Patapsco River, and
lies within Baltimors County adjacent to proposed Southwest Area Pa~k (Reliable
Tandfill).

Baltimore County highway and utility improvements are not available, nor are
thoy directly involved.

The Federal Emergency Management Agency F.I.A. Panal 530 (March 2, 1981) indicates
this property in cha 100-year flood plain.

Baltimore County study has sstablished «4.06 feet as the 100-year flood elevation
in this vicinity, based upon Baltimors County Datum.

Very trulyyours,
.. é_, oG Sl Conff o e
: Chiaf

A, MORIOW, P.E.,
pureay of Public Services

FAM:EARM: FWR:sS

cg: Jack Wimbley
James Markle (John Maple)

C=-NE Key Sheet

21 & 22 BW 2 Pos. Eheets
SW ¢ A Topo

109 Tax Map

3 Bl T — T |

Ld%s, DALTIMORE COUNTY

*#\ DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-35610

TED ZALESKI, JR

April 1
DINECTOR 19y A5

Mr. 1ﬁilllllliildhlt*
Board of Apperls

HE: Paclassificat = Petitions

Cycle III - .982
Meeting of Merch 16, 1982

Dear Mr. Hackett:

I have no comment at this ti=e for the following Itea
mmbers.

Iten lo.
Item YNo.
Item No.
Item Fo.
Item No.
Item Wa,
Item No.
Item No.
Item No.
Item Ho.
Item No.
_~Ttea Ho.

SREREREE®TIVIW

s A

Charles E. Burpham
FPlans Review Chiaf

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3550

STEPHEN E COLLNG
DIRCCTON

March 29, 1982

Mr. William Hackect
Chairman, Board of Appeals
Office of Law, Courthouse
Towson, Maryland 21204

Cycle 111 - 1982, Meeting of March 16, 1982

Item No. 19

Property Owner: A.V. & E. Industries, Inc.

Location: 270.25' from 5/5 Patapsco Avenue 3817.65'
E. of Potee Street

Existing Zoning: D.R, 5.5

Propased Zoning: M.L.

Acres: B.225

istrice: 13th

Dear Mr. Hackett:

The existing D.R. 5.5 zoning can be expected to generate

approximately 450 trips per day and the proposed M.L. roning can be
expected to generate approximately 820 trips per day.

Sincerely,

e

Michasel 5. Flanigan
Englneering Associate II

MSF/rl]

BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Aobert Y. Dubel, Supe:intendant

Towson, Maryland - 21204

ﬂltl= 1’1:!!1

-

Mr. Walter Reiter

Chairman, Board of

Baltimore County Office Building
1111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Zoning Cycle 0111

Item No: 19

Property Owner: A.V. & E. Industries, Inc.

Location: 270.25"' from 5/8 Patapsco Ave. 3817.65"' E. of Potee Street
Present Zloning: D.R. 5.5

Proposed Toning: !..L.

School Situation

School Enrollment Capacity Over/Under
Ko effect on student populatfon,
Student Yield With: Existing Proposed
Zoning And Zoning
Elementary
Junior High
Senior High

ery truly »
ﬁ; fﬂ£ {'rﬂﬁé
- Nick Petrovich, Assistant
Department of Planning

WNP/bp
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. = ATTACHMENT B PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICA TION ! %H:l:fmﬂp I:“Llr.'.lt:nl.l!~~i‘F*|" 3 ;
ICHARD P. TUSTIN R "' | ‘ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
ESTABLISHED 1849 % 13th Election District £94-3353
BOGENT B GUTTON e REASON POR CHANGE OF ZOWING: ‘
& CO s R - ZONING: Petition for Reclassification WILLLAN, £ FAMMOND
S. J. MARTENET * s eemaseeuTTEN  eBe-i8es JONNG COMMISSIONEN,
LAND SURVEYORS LA & ATWSES WSR-S The subject property has multiple soning classifications. The northern LOCATION: Southwest side Baltimore City/Ceounty Lina, 270 ft.
samllh A THONSOEE  PEBG-sRAd portion within Raitimere Cliy Is soned M-2 while the western portion In Baltimore Southwest of Patapsco Averur, 3, 817,65 ft. West of November 17, 1982
® I LEXINGTON STRENT SR Cownty i3 zoned H-L. Both sre manufacturing soning classifications and comprise Boise Bty sat
BALTIMORE, MD. 21202 A 751 of the property. The remsinier or eastern portion of the property in Baltimore Lesonard Kohlensteln, Esquire
“ “ EE . T - m 'I.- “H _ 5!51 rJ-ﬁ-TE ll TIME: T[:E.dl!r' HWﬂmhfr 23. lqaa at lu:ﬂu A. M' -!:i Hﬁ hﬂ m.
= wPwAlS 5. GTIEE i -108 8 Keeping the TR 5.9 zoning on 257 of the property will cause unnecessary POBLIE ¢ Daltitnore, Maryland 21202
hardships on the owners. The owners are contemplating several industrial EARING: Room 218, Courthouse, Towson, Maryland
v ZONTNG DESCRTPTION uses for the property that will be in compliance with the existing M-2 and M-L Re: Patition for Reclassification
B — 3 ‘ : ] i = P sonings., But becawse of the DR 5.5 zoning they will be unable to use all of The County Board of Appeals for Baltimore County, by authority of the Baltimore SW/S Balto. Clty/County Iu“«- 270" 8W eof
B e e o e o e e e County Chrte. will bl 4 e beariog e e e A e
- = & %@ # -
! \ § 959351 26" W 270,25 From a point on the pouther Much of the nearby area is alresdy industrial. The property is serviced ; Case #R.-83-69 Cycle III - Item #19
-' &5 the-end.of @ ltue drem £33 737 o by Clty sewer ond water, aed has excellent highwny accessibility, Add{tionally, o i g ; V-
i side of Patapsco Avenue, 100 feet wide, said point being 3817.65 feet from the there are no residential areas to be directly impacted on. st lgl (Al o
b
. All that parcel of land in ths Th' rteenth Dist LDuar Mr, Kohlsns.eln:
i = id th side of Patapsco Ave, thence . 1f this property is used In accordance with the existing soming a substantial Pa rteen strict of Baltimore County
t uertarly side of Fotas Jtreet, as measursed along said rou change ir the Immediate area of the portion of the land zomed DR 5.5 wiil occur. $204. 83 o 4 i 44 Sosting
i . ' This iz to advise you that . is due for advertising a
- : on aald mn' Iina & ﬁ'nn' [Py 5Om .E BJT.ﬂ ¥ thonca 1-'1-" paid w hr the Raged upon the m.l:.l characleristics of the -.-I-t-.l its IH‘lI“I and 'ﬂiu af the above Frquﬂr.
e eleven foll i it is our cpinion that the sites highest and best use would be for cutdoor slorage
&) BN DOgres °  of such items a3 comtalaers and steel traiiers, as accessory use to manufacturing Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and remit
i 1) = R0°421 00" W 44D.41" 6) NOOSILY U W 229,15 b Tt to Arlene January, Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building, Towson,
13 hearing. .
"' 2) N 85052% 30" W 4R8.L6' 7) W460 35 26" B 150.9%" Maryland 21204, before the hearing f’_.__,, | .
> 3) NEI® 5L YT W 1R8, 23 B! K 79035 26" £ 98,21 Very truly ‘"’“"'
5 4) N140 240 3T W 106,39 9) S51024' U" B 16368 j’
Gt "# n"-.:.-,.—-'-"' —
S 5) N 66024 4" W BLA 10) S 70024 Y"E  73.65' amd WILLIAM E. HAMMOND
3 —— e Zoning Commissioner
Wi 11) N 35935' 26" E 91.27' to the nlaoce = iy — e =
i WEH:aj BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND .
':1;_::1 of hﬂtﬂﬂ!u- 1 vk OF ok mevenue .n', ﬁaun?
A% CONTAINIMG §,225 Aeree of land, more or less, CASH RECEPT
3 Being the property of A. V., & E. Industries. Inc., as shown on plat plan filed with 11/23/82
o | : the Zoning Department. gt accouny __R=01-615-000
::'_'~:_'| February 23 1982 ! | H
' | caring Date: Tuesday, November 23, 1982 at 10:00 A. M,
yi .:HEH';‘HF' Tustin MI” | Public H-nnring: Room 2 18, l:ﬂ-'l.l“lﬂuultr Towson, Mar 'fl-ll'lll AN DU NT, m" '!'
Room 219, Court Houe | BY ORDER OF rnou. Bu Vo & E, Ddustries, v.c. |
Towson, Maryland 21204 WILLIAM T. HACKETT, CHAIRMAN m.__&_%h Posting Case |
i December 27, 1982 COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS o, R- 9
7__# > ‘T‘f{ﬂ i LF BALTIMORE COUNTY i
] n’."ﬂilli..‘"]. ELABA

WALITATIVON Om BLGEATIRE OF CANMIER

®

Office ol
October 28, 1982 John Pica, Elq CEETII?ICAIIE DF P[IELICHTIOH m
326 51. Poul Ploce =St 10750 Litie Patusent Pamy

Baltimore, Md. 21202

Re: Cose Mro. R=B3-49

WSON, MD., ... Novesmbar 4 ___ 19 87 _
—_— -—~— ; Dear Mr. Pica: A, V. & E. ndustries, In-. "

c THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the sansved advertisement was Norasbar & ¥ s
hml‘d"ﬂﬂl"-‘m Esquire Enclosed herewith is - copy of the Opinion and Order
326 St. Paul Place passed foda s by the County Board of ippeals in the above entitled ) published 1. THF JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper print.d
Baltimore, Maryland 21702 :
; : and pubMshed i Towson, Raltimore County, Md., sopaciwxmach - 4I----‘l--n‘_: s -
R, ..'L.f. P £ Agrnas *'..
ol i R gF_cne time  NFEERFENFINSK bofore the 23rd ... THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of

. Re: Petition for "eclassification
SW/S Balto. City/County Line, 270' 5W of Patapsco
Ave., 31,817.65" W of Potee Street ; - "
A, V., k E. Industries, Inc. - Petitioners _ .
Case *R-83-69 Cycle II1 - Item #19

day of ... Novewber 1982 _ the st publication
Petition Reclascitication

appesrin, on the . | IR | 1 (e Novamber. ..

10 & ¥

I was inserted in the fullowing:
el f 1:, ¥ i mﬂﬂﬂ Timas
et o e e S o e % Arbutus Times
10:00 A. M Manager weekly newspapers published in Baltimore County, Maryland
s : — | N once a week for _one  successive weeks before

Coat of Advertisement. §. oo oo the &  dayof  Novesber 19 82 ihalisto say,

the same was inserted in the issues of

DATE: Tuesday, November 23, 1982

Hovember 4, 1982

PLACE; Room 218, Courthouse, Towson, Maryland

cc: lan H., Newman

1900 Benhill Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21226 CERTIFICATE W POSTING

People's Coursel *,) ﬁ ?"'"'-"\! ;JD Tewsan Maryisnd ,,."'P* J:'J«-"f'?

William T. Hackett, Chairman

Ceunty Board of Appsals R A : Date of Posting Z27i0ise. & ~ il
Posted for- ﬁ.ﬂ ........................................................

I B R T NI O TR RN I N S S O R e B R e

Location of MJIMMF‘.%/%M;Z.;{&/%-

M@Jﬁd‘. L, L2 b WAL e gl oo ...
mﬁd?&- acprr. SW /K mm.

: yﬁ&ﬁ ﬁ.ug;«, W _éﬁ:’fM‘g{mM %’ ..........

Y . - T " = T S e R s s R B R R e e R R e e L Ry TR R R s

PATUXEI SHING CORP,

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT

i el il - . M o e L

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION OF
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